(b) after the expiry of that period, the Company has published a notice stating it intends to sell the
shares in a leading national daily newspaper in the United Kingdom and in a newspaper circulating
in the area of the last known address of the member or the person entitled by transmission; and

(c) during that period or three months following the publication of the advertisements and prior to the
exercise of the power of sale, the Company has not heard from the member or the person entitled
to the shares by transmission.

Mandatory takeover bids, squeeze-out and sell-out rules4.21

80

DIRECTORS' AND OTHER INTERESTS5.

5.1 The interests of the Directors and any person connected with a Director (within the meaning of
section 252 to 254 of the Act) (all of which are beneficial unless otherwise stated), in the issued
share capital of the Company, were as at the date of this document and are expected to be
immediately following Admission, to the extent that their existence is known to, or could with
reasonable diligence be ascertained by, a Director, as follows:

As at the date of this document Immediately following Admission

Director

No. of
Ordinary

Shares
Percentage of issued

ordinary share capital

No. of
Ordinary

Shares
Percentage of issued

ordinary share capital

Richard Morris 1,833,000 5.1% 1,374,750 3.6%

Andy Naylor 170,000 0.5% 136,000 0.4%

Brandon Stephens 4,280,000 11.9% 3,210,000 8.3%

Emma Woods 0 0 16,574 0.0%

5.2 On Admission, the following options over Ordinary Shares will be granted to the Executive
Directors pursuant to the LTIP and the CSOP Sub-Plan to the LTIP:

Director
Type of Initial
Option

No. of Ordinary
Shares subject to

options Earliest date for exercise of options

Exercise
Price

(pence)

Richard Morris

CSOP option 16,574 50 per cent. of the aggregate Ordinary
Shares subject to the Initial Options on
the third anniversary of the date of
grant, and as to the remainder of the
aggregate Ordinary Shares subject to
the Initial Options, on the fourth
anniversary of the date of grant 181LTIP option 756,907

Andy Naylor

CSOP option 16,574 50 per cent. of the aggregate Ordinary
Shares subject to the Initial Options on
the third anniversary of the date of
grant, and as to the remainder of the
aggregate Ordinary Shares subject to
the Initial Options, on the fourth
anniversary of the date of grant 181LTIP option 447,514

5.3 Save as set out in paragraphs 5.1 and 5.2 above, as at the date of this document and immediately
following Admission, no Director will, and no person so connected with a Director has, or is
expected to have, any interest in the share capital of the Company or any of its subsidiaries or any
options over the Company's shares.

5.4 As at the date of this document insofar as is known to the Company, no person or persons, other
than as set out below, are or will, immediately following Admission, have an interest, directly or
indirectly, in three per cent. or more of the share capital or voting rights of the Company, so far as
is notifiable under English law.

As at the date of this document
Immediately following

Admission

Name

No. of
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage of
issued

ordinary share
capital

No. of
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage of
issued

ordinary share
capital

Quantum Partners LP 0 0.0% 4,477,570 11.6%

Canaccord * 2,822,000 7.9% 5,693,371 14.7%

Schroder Investment Management Limited 0 0.0% 1,705,740 4.4%

Brandon Stephens 4,280,000 11.9% 3,210,000 8.3%

Nadine Benchaffai 2,054,000 5.7% 1,540,500 4.0%

Navin Patel 3,026,000 8.4% 2,269,500 5.9%

Quilvest 16,443,600 45.8% 7,892,928 20.4%

Richard Morris 1,833,000 5.1% 1,374,750 3.6%

Gresham House Asset Management Limited 0 0% 2,132,175 5.5%

*Aggregate number of Ordinary Shares held across Canaccord group entities

81

5.5 The Company's major shareholders set out in paragraph 5.4 do not have different voting rights.

5.6 As at the date of this document save as disclosed in this paragraph 5, the Company is not aware
of any person or persons who, directly or indirectly, owns or controls the Company.

5.7 No Director or member of a Director's family has any financial product whose value in whole or in
part is determined directly or indirectly by reference to the price of the Ordinary Shares.

5.8 The Group proposes to pay certain members of its management team bonuses in recognition of the

[…]

right arising. The offeror may impose a time limit on the rights of minority Shareholders to be bought out,
but that period cannot end less than three months after the end of the acceptance period. If a Shareholder
exercises his rights, the offeror is entitled and bound to acquire those Ordinary Shares on the terms of the
offer or on such other terms as may be agreed.

When a company undertakes an initial public offering, all of its existing shareholders will be presumed to
be acting in concert with each other for the purposes of the Takeover Code unless such presumption is
rebutted. The Company has discussed these issues with the Takeover Panel and the Takeover Panel and
the Company have agreed that the presumption that all of the shareholders are acting in concert may be
rebutted, save for the Concert Party.

The following table sets out the holdings and interests of the Concert Party and their members (including
connected persons) as at the date of this Document and upon Admission:

As at the date of this Document Immediately following Admission Maximum
percentage

following exercise
of LTIP shares*Concert Party member

No. of
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage of issued
ordinary share

capital

No. of
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage of
issued ordinary

share capital

Richard Morris 1,833,000 5.1% 1,374,750 3.6% 5.3%

Andy Naylor 170,000 0.5% 136,000 0.4% 1.4%

Brandon Stephens 4,280,000 11.9% 3,210,000 8.3% 7.9%

Navin Patel 3,026,000 8.4% 2,269,500 5.9% 5.6%

Neil Patel 338,700 0.9% 254,025 0.7% 0.6%

Laura Salerno 165,000 0.5% 132,000 0.3% 0.3%

* Assuming that the LTIP is awarded in full and there being no other changes to the Company’s issued share capital. The members
of the Concert Party that are participants in the LTIP are Richard Morris and Andy Naylor.

(b) they have the right (whether conditional or absolute) to exercise or direct the exercise of the voting
rights attaching to them or have general control of them;

(c) by virtue of any agreement to purchase an option or derivative they:

whether the right, option or obligation is conditional or absolute and whether it is in the money or
otherwise;

(i) have the right or option to acquire them or call for their delivery; or